
 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1    DATE:  May 28, 2021                           
 
PROJECT: 
Addams Elementary School Building Additions and Modernization 
FUSD Bid No 22-01 
 
 
OWNER: 
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
4600 N. Brawley Ave 
Fresno CA 93722 
                                                                                                       
 
ARCHITECT: 
DARDEN ARCHITECTS, INC. 
Attention:  Antonio J. Avila                                            
6790 N. West Avenue 
Fresno, California 93711 
T. (559) 448-8051 
F. (559) 446-1765 
 
DARDEN PROJECT NO. 1725                           
DSA File Nos. 02-117220 
DSA APPL. NO. 10-48 
                                                                    
 
 
  
 
It will be the responsibility of the General Contractor to submit the information contained in 
this addendum to all its subcontractors and suppliers.  Acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject Bidder to 
disqualification. 
 
The following additions, deletions, and revisions to the SHEETS and Project Manual are hereby 
made and do become a part of these Contract Documents. 
  
 
 
 



 

 
 
INDEX OF ADDENDA TRANSMITTED HEREWITH  
 
PROJECT MANUAL: 
BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
 
CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS ............................................................................. AD1-CBR01                            
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
 
DOCUMENTS OR SPECIFICATIONS: 

Project Specific Pre-Qualification Requirement Notification .................................. (Pages 1 thru 5) 
  

 

PROJECT MANUAL: 
 
BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
 
CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS:  
AD1-CBR01 Refer to Bidding and Contract Requirements: 

1. Add the attached Project Specific Pre-Qualification Requirement Notification 
Letter identified with an AD1 in the upper right-hand corner to the Bidding and 
Contract Requirements. 

 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO.    1   
 



  
Purchasing Services 
4498 N. Brawley Ave.    Fresno, CA  93722  
Ph. (559) 457-3588        Fax (559) 457-6040 

Revised: 3/15/19 

BOARD OF EDUCATION                
Valerie F. Davis, President 
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Genoveva Islas 

Elizabeth Jonasson Rosas 

Carol Mills, J.D. 
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SUPERINTENDENT 

Robert G. Nelson, Ed.D. 

 

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIREMENT NOTIFICATION 

 

Date: June 2, 2021 

To: Potential Bidders  

Fm: Fresno Unified School District Purchasing Department 

Sub: General Engineering Contractors, General Building Contractors, Electrical, Mechanical, or Plumbing 

Contractors 

 

In accordance with Public Contract Code 20111.6, Notice is hereby given that the Fresno Unified School District 

has determined that Bid No. 22-01, Addams Elementary School Building Additions and Modernization is 

subject to PREQUALIFICATION.  

All Bidders performing as either a General Engineering Contractor (A license), General Building Contractor (B 

license), Electrical Contractor, Mechanical Contractor, or Plumbing Contractor utilized as a Prime Contractor or 

Subcontractor must be prequalified prior to submitting bids on this project. For purpose of prequalification, 

Electrical, Mechanical, and Plumbing Contractors are Contractors pursuant to Section 7058 of the Business and 

Professions Code inclusive of: C-4, C-7, C-10, C-16, C-20, C-34, C-36, C-38, C-42, C-43, and C-46 licenses.   

District reserves the right to reject bids as non-responsive for any of the following reasons: (1) Prime Contractor 

is not on the Prequalified Contractors List; or (2) Prime Contractor listed either an electrical, mechanical, or 

plumbing subcontractor not on the Prequalified Contractors List. 

A completed prequalification application and financial statement must be received prior to 2:00 P.M., June 15, 

2021 for consideration of this project.  Prequalification will remain valid for one calendar year following the date 

of initial pre-qualification.  The list of applicable prequalified Contractors for this project will be made available 

on Purchasing web site and/or addendum at least five (5) business days prior to the date fixed for receipt of bids. 

 

Contractors may check their prequalification status by accessing the Prequalified Contractors List from 

Purchasing website: https://purchasing.fresnounified.org/prequalification-for-public-works/ (under public works 

menu). Prequalification instructions and Contractor applications are available on the above website. 

The prequalification application should be sealed, marked “CONFIDENTIAL PRE-QUALIFICATION”, 

prominently marked with “ BID NO.” and “TITLE” (if applicable), and mailed or personally delivered to the 

attention of: Fresno Unified School District, Purchasing Department, 4498 N. Brawley Avenue, Fresno, CA 

93722.  Questions regarding pre-qualification may be directed to Fresno Unified Purchasing Department at (559) 

457-3588. 
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PREQUALIFICATION CONTRACTORS LIST

($1 MILLION + PROJECTS)

AS OF MAY 24, 2021

PRIME CONTRACTOR CONTACT PHONE No. E-MAIL

LICENSE 

No.
QUALIFIED 

DATE

VALID 

THROUGH

3D Datacom Victor Biberston 559-593-0824 vbiberston@3dtsi.com 757157 B C7 C10 12/14/20 12/13/21

A-C Electric Company Jim McGurk 559-233-2208 jimmcgurk@a-celectric.com 99849 A B C7 C10 C12 D42 07/14/20 07/13/21

Acco Engineered Systems, Inc. Randy Blunt 661-558-7014 rblunt@accoes.com 120696 A B C4 C10 C16 C20 C36 C38 10/02/20 10/01/21

Alcorn Aire, Inc. Jodi Nagel 661-323-1992 jnagel@alcornaire.com 735144 B C20 03/15/21 03/14/22

American Incorporated Pat Alvarez 559-651-1776 palvarez@aminc.com 292529 A B C4 C7 C10 C20 C21 C36 C38 C43 C61 D6 03/11/21 03/10/22

American Paving Co. Stephen Poindexter 559-268-9886 spoindexter@americanpavingco.com 181430 A B C8 C12 C31 07/17/20 07/16/21

AMG & Associates, Inc. Albert Giacomazzi 661-251-7401 estimating@amgassociatesinc.com 881824 A B 09/08/20 09/07/21

Ardent General, Inc. James Myers 559-492-3969 estimating@ardentgeneral.com 968340 A B 12/01/20 11/30/21

Audeamus dba Sebastian Tony Bustos 559-432-5800 estimating@sebastiancorp.com 940822 A B C7 C10 02/11/21 02/10/22

Avidex Industires LLC Ron Ponce 949-428-6333 biddesk@avidex.com 981651 C7 C10 03/30/21 03/29/22

Avison Construcition Inc. Curtis Short 559-431-0317 cshort@avisoninc.com 823535 A 04/05/21 04/04/22

Belmont Construction, Inc. dba R&H Construction Jacob Belmont 559-492-1252 jbelmont@rhconst.org 923412 A B C8 07/13/20 07/12/21

Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc. Stacy French 559-439-1756 estimating@bngec.us 692068 A 03/19/21 03/18/22

BMY Construction Group, Inc. Eric Bower 559-243-4200

ebower@bmyinc.com; 

estimating@bmyinc.com 686178 A B C8 04/14/21 04/13/22

Bowen Engineering and Environmental Erik Bowen 559-233-7464 office@bowendemo.com 816496 A B C10 C21 C22 C33 C39 C50 C61 D38 03/22/21 03/21/22

Brazos Urethane, Inc. Craig Opel 559-674-1111 c.opel@brazosinc.com 982578 B C2 C33 C39 C43 03/19/21 03/18/22

Burke Diversified dba Burke Construction Jason E. Burke 559-201-9335 jburke@burkediversified.com 61093 B C39 01/19/21 01/18/22

Bush Engineering, Inc. Jasmine Cooper 559-584-1575 jasmine@bushconstruction.net 888139 A B C8 C21 12/22/20 12/21/21

BVI Construction, Inc. Ken or Marla Grey 559-896-6450

ken@bviprojects.com; 

marla@bviprojects.com 702975 A B 04/01/21 03/31/22

Central California Electronics, Inc. Matthew Berryhill 559-485-1254 mattb@ccefresno.com 299868 C7 C10 01/11/21 01/10/22

Central Valley Asphalt (Doug Ross, Inc.) Chelsea Aleston 559-562-7802 chelseacva@ocsnet.net 777434 A 02/18/21 02/17/22

Clean Cut Landscape Inc. Karry Wendel 559-322-2041 karry@cleancutland.com 722882 A C27 04/06/21 04/05/22

Collins Electrical Company, Inc. David Plaster 209-466-3691

dplaster@collinselectric.com; 

atorres@collinselectric.com 115427 B C10 C31 02/04/21 02/03/22

Comfort Air, Inc. Allan Goddard 209-466-4601 agoddard@comfortairinc.com 85895 B C4 C16 C20 C36 C38 C43 03/17/21 03/16/22

Control Fire Protection, Inc. David Holt 661-322-1681 dholt@controlfire.net 534644 C16 10/09/20 10/08/21

Core Contracting, Inc. Aric Taylor 760-683-8308 estimating@corecontractinginc.com 905751 B 05/12/21 05/11/22

Cosco Fire Protection, Inc. Cody Stephens 559-275-3795 cstephens@coscofire.com 577621 C10 C16 03/30/21 03/29/22

D. H. Williams Construction, Inc. David Williams 559-241-0374 dhwco@comcast.net 571597 A B 12/30/20 12/29/21

Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc. Terri L. Emmett 559-255-1222 terri@davechristianconst.com 377698 A C12 04/14/21 04/13/22

LICENSES HELD
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PREQUALIFICATION CONTRACTORS LIST

($1 MILLION + PROJECTS)

AS OF MAY 24, 2021

David A. Bush, Inc. Jasmine Cooper 559-584-1575 jasmine@bushconstruction.net 492686 A B C8 C21 12/22/20 12/21/21

Davis Moreno Construction, Inc. Stephen Davis 559-275-9410 stephen@davismorenoconstruction.com 804773 A B C8 C10 C61 D34 01/04/21 01/03/22

Digital Networks Group, Inc.

Ron Ponce, Felicia 

McGinn 949-428-6333 biddesk@digitalnetworksgroup.com 822511 C7 C10 11/23/20 11/22/21

Divcon Inc. John Gandy 559-490-0205 john@divconinc.com 796543 A B C7 12/14/20 12/13/21

ECI (Engineered Controls, Inc.) Richard Malcolm 559-323-9788 richard@ecihvac.com 714317 B C20 C36 C43 C61 D62 D64 12/30/20 12/29/21

EKC Enterprises, Inc. Greg Alavezos 559-438-0330 greg@ekccorp.com 916095 C7 C10 04/19/21 04/18/22

Famad Inc. dba Sitelogiq Chris Bristow 916-988-8808 chris.bristow@sitelogiq.com 646794 A B C4 C10 C20 C36 C43 04/13/21 04/12/22

Elite Landscape Construction, Inc. Cameron Nelson 559-292-2900 cameronn@eliteteamoffices.com 967955 C27 04/13/21 04/12/22

Fire System Solutions, Inc. Jorge Moran 559-275-4894 jmoran@firesystemsolutions.com 982763 C10 C16 04/01/21 03/31/22

Fortune-Ratliff General Contractors, Inc. Adam Myles 559-432-1306 adamm@fortuneratliff.com 496147 B C8 10/28/20 10/27/21

Four C's Construction Preston Cross 559-237-3990 preston@fourcsmetal.com 908294 B C20 C36 C39 C43 02/01/21 01/31/22

Fresno Plumbing & Heating, Inc. (Costal Plumbing) Wyndie Gibson 559-294-0200 wyndieg@fphinc.com 801642 B C16 C20 C36 02/04/21 02/03/22

Fresno Roofing Co. Inc. Edward Duarte 559-255-8377 ed@fresnoroofingco.net 302777 B C2 C39 01/19/21 01/18/22

GC Builders Gerardo Campos 559-478-3276 gcbuilders137@yahoo.com 933222 B 07/15/20 07/14/21

Graham Prewett, Inc. Sean Prewett 559-291-3741 grmpre1@grahamprewett.com 793065 A B C33 C39 C43 11/30/20 11/29/21

Haydon Construction, Inc. Nicole Hensley 559-251-5522 haydonconst@yahoo.com; haydon.hr@yahoo.com458977 A 06/30/20 06/29/21

Howe Electric Construction, Inc.

Kirstin Howe 

Lichtenwalner 559-255-8992 kirstin.howe@howe-electric.com 898737 B C10 C46 12/18/20 12/17/21

HPS Mechanical, Inc. Alma Martinez 661-397-2121 planroom@hpsmechanical.com 793014 A B C2 C4 C10 C16 C20 C34 C36 C42 C43 C46 03/25/21 03/24/22

Imperial Electric Service Windell Pascascio Jr. 559-374-6484 windell@imperialelectricserviceinc.com 1015336 C10 01/05/21 01/04/22

J. Boone Mechanical, Inc. Jim Boone 559-207-3470 jim@jboonemechanical.com 1302006 A B C4 C36 C38 C43 01/14/21 01/13/22

J. I. Garcia Construction, Inc.

Joseph V. Garica

Karen Acosta 559-276-7726 joeg@jigarcia.com; karena@jigarcia.com 556003 A B 12/30/20 12/29/21

J. Noble Binns Plumbing Co., Inc. Michelle Heinrichs 661-615-6101 michelle@binnsplumbing.com 481544 C4 C16 C34 C36 C55 09/21/20 09/20/21

Jarrett Electric, Inc. Melissa Sweaney 661-327-8046 melissa@cjelectric.net 667401 C10 09/18/20 09/17/21

Jerico Fire Protection Company Inc. Chris Miller 559-255-6446 chris@jericofire.com 548570 C16 03/22/21 03/21/22

Johnson Plumbing Industrial, Inc. Jenifer Cunningham 209-384-1566 jen@johnsonindustrial.net 526086 C36 09/21/20 09/20/21

Katch Environmental Inc. Paul Katchadoorian 559-292-6653 paul@katchenvironmental.com 933096 A B 02/01/21 01/31/22

Kings County Air Conditioning, Inc. Mark Mathis 559-584-4383 mark@kcairinc.com 828256 B C20 C43 11/23/20 11/22/21

Kitcor Corporation Kent Kitchen 818-767-4800 kentkitchen@kitcor.com; ruby@kitcor.com 244236 C43 10/21/20 10/20/21

Klassen Corporation Katie Angevine 661-324-3000 katiea@klassencorp.com 350573 B C8 C51 04/28/21 04/27/22

Lawson Mechanical Contractors Megan McCarthy 916-381-5000 mmccarthy@lawsonmechanical.com 178385 A B C2 C4 C16 C20 C36 C38 C43 12/22/20 12/21/21

Lindsay Electric (Steven Lindsay) Steve Lindsay 559-281-6308 steve@lindsay-electric.com 932850 C10 11/18/20 11/17/21

LPC Automation Inc. Joe Calaflore 888-742-5572 joec@lpcautomation.com 886516 C10 12/28/20 12/27/21
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PREQUALIFICATION CONTRACTORS LIST

($1 MILLION + PROJECTS)

AS OF MAY 24, 2021

Magnetar.us, Inc. Greg Hardin 559-477-41347 sales@magnetar.us 904637 B C7 C10 02/04/21 02/03/22

Mark III Construction, Inc. Christina Kell 916-381-8080 estimating@mark-three.com 941726 A B C4 C7 C10 C16 C20 C36 05/26/20 05/25/21

Mark Wilson Construction Co., Inc. Doug Reitz 559-348-0421 doug@markwilsonconstruction.com 774987 B 01/21/21 01/20/22

Marko Construction Group, Inc. Paul K. Gong 559-222-7888 pkgong@markoconstruction.com 831764 A B C39 12/07/20 12/06/21

Mesa Energy Systems, Inc. Rod Galvan 559-277-7900 mesanaservice@emcorgroup.com 611215 B C4 C7 C10 C20 C36 C38 C46 03/15/21 03/14/22

Meyers Constructors, Inc. Emily Mayoral 559-473-0014 emily@meyersconstructors.com 1004811 B C51 10/13/20 10/12/21

Michael Cole Electric Michael Cole 559-298-6464 mcecski@aol.com 625324 C10 01/11/21 01/10/22

Modern Air Mechanical Dan Kumetat 209-722-0076 dan@modernair.biz; est@modernair.biz 569680 C20 C38 C43 07/01/20 06/30/21

Morris Levin and Son

Haley White;               

Del Freitas 559-686-8561

hwhite@morrislevin.com; 

dfreitas@morrislevin.com 167881 C2 C10 C34 C36 C38 C42 C60 10/26/20 10/25/21

M-TEK Communications Andres Navarro Jr 559-540-5559 anavarro@mtektelecom.com 1043901 C7 C10 04/30/21 04/29/22

Nations Roof West, LLC Sean Rauch 559-252-1255 srauch@nationsroof.com 1012378 C39 C43 12/04/20 12/03/21

New England Sheet Metal and Mechanical Co. John D. Sloan 559-268-7375 jsloan@nesm.com 433674 A B C4 C20 C36 C38 C43 01/19/21 01/18/22

Nolte Sheet Metal, Inc. Ernie Nolte 559-275-1246 natalie@noltesheetmetal.com 438796 C20 C38 C43 02/09/21 02/08/22

Otavilla Mechanical Contractors Inc. Mike Allivato 831-609-3000 mike@otavillamechanical.com 968640 C20 02/23/21 02/22/22

PCD Christian Velasquez 707-546-3633 cvelasquez@pcdinc.net 527657 C7 C10 03/31/21 03/30/22

Power Design Electric, Inc.

Gabriel Lopez;     Robert 

Glover 559-897-2599

glopez@powerdesignelectric.com; 

robert@powerdesignelectric.com 851246 C10 09/21/20 09/20/21

Presidential Fire Protection, Inc. Fabian Robles 916-379-9199 fabian@presidentialfireprotection.com 847133 C16 04/19/21 04/18/22

Pro-Craft Construction, Inc. Estimating Department 909-790-5222 estimating@procraftci.com 467234 A B C2 C16 C34 C36 C42 02/16/21 02/15/22

R L H Fire Protection, Inc. Bonnie Roberts 661-410-1321 broberts@rlhfp.com 777717 C10 C16 09/21/20 09/20/21

Rakkar Development & Construction Tajinder Rakkar 559-994-9482 taj@rpccompanies.com 1037594 B 01/12/21 01/11/22

Schreder & Brandt Mfg. Inc. Carolyn Atkinson 530-899-1104 carolyn@schrederandbrandt.com 748129 A B 02/16/21 02/15/22

Schultz Industries, Inc. dba Sturdisteel Company Ruth Lopez 800-433-3116 rlopez@sturdisteel.net 727715 A 09/02/20 09/01/21

Seal Rite Paving (Witbro, Inc.) Brooke Ashjian 559-222-7325 bids@sealritepaving.com 805585 A 02/10/21 02/09/22

Seals Construction, Inc. Nick Seals 559-651-4040 nick.seals@sealsconstruction.com 949738 A B 11/20/20 11/19/21

Silver Creek Industries, LLC. Dani Shaughnessy 951-943-5393 dshaughnessy@silver-creek.net 855259 B C10 C20 C27 C36 03/22/21 03/21/22

Smith Mechanical-Electrical-Plumbing 

(Brannon/Smith Electric) Michael Brannon 805-621-5000 mb@smith-electric.com 420418 A B C2 C4 C7 C9 C10 C16 C20 C36 C43 09/08/20 09/07/21

Soltek Pacific Const. Co. (Solpac Constr., Inc.) Kevin M. Cammall 619-296-6247 marketing@soltekpacific.com 886641 A B 02/04/21 02/03/22

Southern Bleacher Company, Inc. David McClendon 940-549-0733 herndon@southernbleacher.com 564497 A 03/30/21 03/29/22

Steven's Electrical Contracting Steven Harris 559-363-9776 stevens3639776@gmail.com 661442 C10 12/30/20 12/29/21

Stockbridge General Contracting, Inc. Guy Stockbridge 559-292-2900 guys@eliteteamoffices.com 967612 A B C8 C27 C61 D9 D34 04/06/21 04/05/22

Strategic Mechanical, Inc. Chad Petty 559-291-1952 cpetty@strategicmech.com 834679 B C2 C4 C10 C16 C20 C23 C36 C38 C42 C43 C51 C60 12/28/20 12/27/21

T.P. Thomas Plumbing, Inc. Mike Lansford 559-591-6499 mike@tptplumbing.com 613719 C36 12/18/20 12/17/21
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PREQUALIFICATION CONTRACTORS LIST

($1 MILLION + PROJECTS)

AS OF MAY 24, 2021

Todd Companies (JT2) James Todd 559-651-5820 jt2@jt2inc.com 788798 A C21 C36 D6 04/21/21 04/20/22

Turner Construction Company Clint Williams 559-389-5104 cwilliams@tcco.com 210639 A B 04/20/21 04/19/22

Valley Precision Grading, Inc. Kristofer Olson 916-638-8800 kip@vpgrading.com 783244 A C61 D12 08/20/20 08/19/21

Valley Unique Electric, Inc. Mark Worthington 559-237-4795 mark@valleyunique.com 464539 C10 09/11/20 09/10/21

Westech Systems, Inc.

Helder Domingos,                       

Darin Culberson 559-455-1720 hd@westechsys.com; dc@westechsys.com 739791 C10 C46 12/22/20 12/21/21

Wild Electric, Incorporated Craig Newton 559-251-7770 cnewton@wildelectric.net 500696 C10 02/18/21 02/17/22

Wilkinson Electric Inc. Desiree Wilkinson 209-678-2161 desiree@wilkinsonelectriccompany.com 900558 C10 04/19/21 04/18/22

Yosemite Fire & Security Ryan Hansen 559-760-4423 rhansen@yosemitefire.com 1051121 C10 C16 05/20/21 05/19/22

Zumwalt Construction, Inc. Robert McKnight 559-252-1000 rmcknight@zumwaltconst.com 706140 B 06/25/20 06/24/21
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